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Giving Fund Grant Funding 2015 - 2025

2015 2016

2017

2018

2019

2020

2021

2022

2023

2024

Achieve Tahoe

Arts for the Schools

AIM High/ Tahoe Truckee
AMI Housing

Biking for a better world
Boys and Girls Club

Choices Person Centered
Services

Clean up the Cayes-
Donner Lake

Community Recovery
Resources

Emergency Warming
;a‘r;;@ Resource Center
Fellowship of Compassion
Friends of the Library

Headwaters Science
Institute

High Fives Foundation
Humane Society of Truckee
KidsZone

La Fuerza Latina

North Tahoe Arts

Positively Rolling

Sierra Community House
Sierra Senior Services

Sierra Watershed
Education Partnership

Slow Food Lake Tahoe
SOS Outreach

Sugar Pine Foundation
Tahoe Food Hub

Tahoe Institute of Natural
Science

Tahoe Pyramid Trail

Tahoe Truckee School of
Music

Truckee Arts Alliance
Truckee Community

Truckee Donner Land Trust

Truckee Donner Railroad
Society

Truckee River Watershed
Council

Truckee Trails Foundation
TTUSD School Counselors
TTCF Challenge Fund

TOTAL FUNDED

1,090

1,500
2,500

1,500

1,500

1,500

1,500
5,000

3,000

2,500

2,000

$11090  $12,500 $25500 | $40000

1,500
4,000

2,500

2,500

2,000

2,500

2,500

5,000

3,000

5,000

5,000

3,000

5,000

2,000

3,000

2,500

1,000

3,500
5,000

5,000

5,000
5,000
5,000

5,000

5,000

5,000

5,000

5,000

5,000

5,000

$50000

5,000
5,000

2,500

5,000

4,000

5,000

5,200

3,550

5,000

5,000

$45200

10,000
5,000
5,000

5,000

5,000

5,000

5,000

2,500

5,000

$47500

5,000
5,000
5,000
2,500
2,500

5,000

5,000
2,500

2,500

2,500

2,500

2,500
2,500
5,000

$50000

5,000

5,000

10,000

5,000

5,000

10,000
5,000

5,000

5,000

5,000

$60000

10,000

5,000

10,000

10,000

10,000

5,000

5,000

5,000

$60000

2025

5,000

5,000
10,000

5,000

10,000

10,000

5,000

5,000

5,000

$60000






Carla’s List by Category

Arts and Community Education Youth Health and Environment, NOTES
Culture Improvement Development Human Conservation
Services and
AIM High 25,000
AMI Housing 25,000 Dramatic inc. in number of people
served. Ended homelessness for 44
people this year.Unrestricted funding
from state has dried up but need is still
Arts for the $10,000 Rebuilding programs post COVID. Only
Schools art programs in the schools.
Biking for a $10,000 Weather related damage results in
better world considerable rebuild each year. Free
service for nearly 70K riders from all
socioeconomic backgrounds
Boys & Girls Club X- No $ Ask Waitlist for programs. Primary after
school program in district. Understaffed
because of housing issues.
Friends of the $10000 They are farther along and have an
Library employee. Eligible for state funding if
they raise enough.
Sierra 50,000 Org. is compilation of 4 prior groups.
Community Focus on service integration and have
House developed a strategic plan. 184 people
served pre-covid, now at 600 households
Sierra Senior $10,000.00 Dramatic increase in number of seniors
Services served. Need a permanent kitchen and
more staff.
Slow Food 28,100
Tahoe Food Hub $5,000.00 General program funding
Truckee Arts $5,000 Truckee designation as Cultural Arts
Alliance (possible match District.
from Town)
Tahoe School of $15,000
Music
Truckee Trails $10,000 Much of trail maintenance is
subcontracted to them.
TTUSD School $10,000 Collaboration with TFHS to provide
Therapists (possible suicide prevention. Money to collaborate
match) with local therapists
Watershed $25,000
Council




