

This document was exported from Numbers. Each table was converted and other objects on each Numbers sheet were placed on separate worksheets. Formula calculations may differ in Excel.

Numbers Sheet Name

Numbers Table Name

GF Funding history	
	Giving Fund Grant Funding 2015-2024
Carla's List by Category	
	Carla's List by Category

ed to an Excel worksheet. All
sheets. Please be aware that

Excel Worksheet Name

[GF Funding history - Giving Fun](#)

[Carla's List by Category - Carl](#)

Giving Fund Grant Funding 2015 - 2025

	2015	2016	2017	2018	2019	2020	2021	2022	2023	2024	2025
Achieve Tahoe					5,000					10,000	
Arts for the Schools	1,090		1,500		5,000	5,000	10,000	5,000			
AIM High/ Tahoe Truckee			4,000		5,000	5,000	5,000	5,000			
AMI Housing							5,000	5,000	5,000		
Biking for a better world		1,500						2,500			
Boys and Girls Club	2,500					2,500	5,000	2,500	5,000	5,000	5,000
Choices Person Centered Services			2,500	5,000	5,000						
Clean up the Cayes-Donner Lake									10,000		
Community Recovery Resources		1,500									
Emergency Warming Center			2,500		5,000	5,000					
Family Resource Center				5,000							
Fellowship of Compassion											5,000
Friends of the Library									5,000	10,000	10,000
Headwaters Science Institute		1,500									
High Fives Foundation				3,000							
Humane Society of Truckee						4,000			5,000		5,000
KidsZone				5,000				5,000			
La Fuerza Latina										10,000	10,000
North Tahoe Arts		1,500	2,000								
Positively Rolling					5,000						
Sierra Community House								5,000	10,000		
Sierra Senior Services		1,500	2,500			5,000	5,000	2,500	5,000	10,000	10,000
Sierra Watershed Education Partnership		5,000		2,000							
Slow Food Lake Tahoe				3,000					5,000	5,000	5,000
SOS Outreach	3,000										
Sugar Pine Foundation			2,500								
Tahoe Food Hub	2,500					5,200	5,000	2,500	5,000		
Tahoe Institute of Natural Science				2,500							
Tahoe Pyramid Trail				1,000		3,550					
Tahoe Truckee School of Music								2,500	5,000	5,000	5,000
Truckee Arts Alliance					5,000						
Truckee Community Theater	2,000		5,000							5,000	
Truckee Donner Land Trust				3,500	5,000	5,000	5,000				
Truckee Donner Railroad Society				5,000							
Truckee River Watershed Council					5,000			2,500			5,000
Truckee Trails Foundation			3,000				2,500	2,500			
TTUSD School Counselors								2,500			
TTCF Challenge Fund				5,000	5,000	5,000	5,000	5,000			
TOTAL FUNDED	\$11090	\$12,500	\$25500	\$40000	\$50000	\$45200	\$47500	\$50000	\$60000	\$60000	\$60000

--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--

Carla's List by Category

	Arts and Culture	Community Improvement	Education	Youth Development	Health and Human Services	Environment, Conservation and	NOTES
AIM High			25,000				
AMI Housing					25,000		Dramatic inc. in number of people served. Ended homelessness for 44 people this year. Unrestricted funding from state has dried up but need is still
Arts for the Schools	\$10,000						Rebuilding programs post COVID. Only art programs in the schools.
Biking for a better world						\$10,000	Weather related damage results in considerable rebuild each year. Free service for nearly 70K riders from all socioeconomic backgrounds
Boys & Girls Club				X- No \$ Ask			Waitlist for programs. Primary after school program in district. Understaffed because of housing issues.
Friends of the Library		\$10000					They are farther along and have an employee. Eligible for state funding if they raise enough.
Sierra Community House					50,000		Org. is compilation of 4 prior groups. Focus on service integration and have developed a strategic plan. 184 people served pre-covid, now at 600 households
Sierra Senior Services					\$10,000.00		Dramatic increase in number of seniors served. Need a permanent kitchen and more staff.
Slow Food		28,100					
Tahoe Food Hub		\$5,000.00					General program funding
Truckee Arts Alliance	\$5,000 (possible match from Town)						Truckee designation as Cultural Arts District.
Tahoe School of Music	\$15,000						
Truckee Trails						\$10,000	Much of trail maintenance is subcontracted to them.
TTUSD School Therapists			\$10,000 (possible match)				Collaboration with TFHS to provide suicide prevention. Money to collaborate with local therapists
Watershed Council						\$25,000	